          On behalf of ExVeritas
          Peter Lauritzen
          Managing Director
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
The status of this certificate can be verified at www.exveritas.com
For help or assistance relating to this certificate, contact info@exveritas.com.
ExVeritas ApS, Severinsmindevej 6, 4420 Regstrup, Denmark.
ExVeritas® is a registered trademark, unauthorised use will lead to prosecution.

entries with either flying lead(s) or connector(s). Each circuit of the dual circuit version has the same safety description as the
single circuit version (Build Option One).
The Part Numbering system for build option 2 is as follows:
SPNF-XXX                            Where: SP   = Special Product
                                                                       NF   = NAMFPX Series
                                                                        XXX = Unique Identifier
Input parameters for both build options
Ui = 28V Ii = 100mA Pi = 0.7W Ci = 0.58µF Li = 6µH
Alternatively
Ui = 25V Ii = 390mA Pi = 0.8W Ci = 0.58µF Li = 6µH
14 Descriptive Documents
14.1 Associated Report and Certificate History:
Report Number Cert Issue Date Issue Comment
R1026/A/1 06/03/2017 0 Initial issue of the Prime Certificate
R1026/A/1 25/01/2021 1 Certificate transferred from ExVeritas 2585 to ExVeritas 2804
Report and certificate numbers remain unchanged.
14.2 Compliance Drawings:
Issue 0
Title: Drawing No.: Sheets
Rev.
Level:
Date:
IECEX & ATEX Label drawing for NAMFPX LB-INC-IIB-NOV-02 1 of 1 2.0 17 Feb 2017
Incremental IIB Shaft encoder markings LB-IIB-005-01 1 of 1 1.0 17 Feb 2017
Hollow Shaft Encoder General Assembly AS-HS-005-01 2 of 2 1 15 Sep 2016
Solid Shaft Encoder General Assembly AS-SS-005-01 2 of 2 1 15 Sep 2016
Hollow Shaft Assembly for NAMFPX (NOV dependency) AS-HS-NOV-02 1 of 4 2.0 15 Sep 2016
NAMFPX Shaft NF-HS-NOV-01 1 of 1 1.0 16/12/2014
Lid for Namfpx NF-LD-NOV-01 1 of 1 1.0 15/09/2016
NAMFPX redundancy Body - back NF-BD-NOV-01 1 of 2 1.0 15/09/2016
IIB Incremental Circuit Type A SCH-IIB-TYPEA-02 1 of 1 2.0 17/02/2017
IIB Incremental Circuit Type B SCH-IIB-TYPEB-02 1 of 1 2.0 17/02/2017
 Certificate: ExVeritas 15ATEX0191X Issue 1
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
For help or assistance relating to this certificate, contact info@exveritas.com.
ExVeritas ApS, Severinsmindevej 6, 4420 Regstrup, Denmark.
ExVeritas® is a registered trademark, unauthorised use will lead to prosecution.
Page 3 of 3
FO-CB-DK-37-1 V1
15 Conditions of Certification
15.1 Special Conditions for Safe Use
• As light metal may be used in the construction of this equipment, for Ga/1G installations only, consideration should be
given that in rare events, ignition sources due to impact and/or frictional sparks could occur.